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Building Permit Application /27/1;;­Date Received: Howard County Maryland . 
IDepartment of Inspections, Licenses and Permits 

3430 Court House Drive 
Permits: 410-313-2455 

www.howardcoun~md.gov Permit No.: ( 1, .~ "­
,. 


Building Address: L(. 7 J I'\. I L t· ..... Property Owner's Name: 'fd I,,-~ \ I .? 

City: , State: • Zip Code : Ili../l Address: 
City: ,\;",.,;) .,.'\ State: Zi p Code: \ I , 

Suite/ Apt. # SDP/WP/BA 1# : Phone: .t, i> .(,.:. Fax: 

Census Tract: Subd ivision: 
Emall: - ; 

Section: Area: Lot: Applicant's Name & Mailing Address, (If other than stated herein) 

Tax Map: Parcel: Grid: 
Applicant's Name: 
Address: 

Zoning: Map Coordinates: lot Size: City: State: Zip Code: 
Phone: Fax: 

Existing Use: Email: 

Proposed Use: 
n Contractor Company: f_ ~ 'L ,j... !'1 /, 

Estimated Construction Cost: $ \.,~ Contact Person: I 

'( L. ),.1 
Address: 

Description of Work: . .., 4-../ 
City: State: Zip Code: , 

I '"' -til ~",..., . ­
, License No. : 

r 
.-'.' :.;' 'i I, I 

Phone: Fax: 

1.1, Email: 
Occupant or Tenant : I .J' 

Was tenant space previously occupied? DYes DNo Engineer/Architect Company: 

Contact Name: Responsible Design Prof.: 

Address: Address: 

City: State: Zip Code : City: State: Zip Code: 

Phone: Fax: Phone: Fax: 

Email: Email : 

Commercial Building Characteristics Residential Building Characteristics Utilities 

Height: ~SF Dwell ing 0 SF Townhouse Water SUflRl't. 
No. of stories: Depth Width D'-Public 
Gross area, sq. ft./floor: 1st floor: o Private 

2"" floor: 

Area of construction (sq. ft.) : Basement : Sewage Dise.osal 

I1H=lnished Basement o Public 

Use group. o Unfinished Basement Q Private 
o Crawl Space Electric: HYes ONo 

Construction t't.Qe: o Slab on Grade 
Gas: DYes flNoo Reinforced Concrete No. of Bedrooms: 

o Structural Steel Multi-lamil't. Dwelling Heating S't.stem 

o Masonry No. of efficiency units: o Electric B-oil 
o Wood Frame No. of 1 BR units: o Natural Gas o Propane Gas 

o State Certified Modular No. of 2 BR units: o Other: 
No. of 3 BR units: SQrinkler S't.stem: 
Other Structure: DYes O No 
Dimensions: 

» Roadside Tree Project Permit Footings: 

DYes 0fN0 Roof: Grading Permit Number: 

Roadside Tree Project Permit 1# o State Certified Modular 

o Manufactured Home Building Shell Permit Number: 

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY CERTIFI~'AND AGREES AS FOLLOWS: (1) ntAT HE/SHE IS AUTHORIZED TO MAKE THIS AP PUCATION; (2) THAT THE INFORMATION IS CORRECT; (3) THAT HE/SHE WILL COMPLY 
WITHALL REGULATIONS OF H~D COUNTY WHiCH ARE APPLICABLE THERETO; (4) THAT HE/SHE WILL PERFORM NO WORK ON THE ABOVE REFERENCED PROPERTY NOT SPEOFICA,LLV DESCRIBEDIN 
1l1rsAPPuCATION,iSJ THAT H EGRANTS ~lf'T'l"'q,fFlr;:lAISTHE RIGHT TO ENTER ON TO THIS PROPERTY FOR THE PURPOSE OF INSPECTING mE WO~K PERMmED AND POSTING NOnc.Es. 

Applicant's SignatUre :' . Print Name 

, i .~ . .. /I-~ 
Email Address Date 

r r t V~ -..J1 A( I­ Crl,J.:,t.. J r 
Title/Company 

.,. 

Checks Payable to: DI RECTOR OF FINANCE OF HOWARD COUNTY 
• · PLEASE WRITE NEA TL Y& LEGIBLY" 

-FOR OFFICE USE ONLY­ ..,-,-----­
AGENCY DATE SIGNATURE OF APPROVAL DPZ SETBACK INFORMATION Filing Fee $ ..;i ...~ ..., 

Front: Permit Fee $ 
State HIghways Rear: Tech Fee $ 
Building Officials Side: EJ(cise Tax $ 

Side St.: PSFS $ 
_ PSZA (Zoning) 

All minimum setbacks met? D Ves DNo Guaranty Fund $ 
PSZA ( Engineering) Is Entrance Permit Requi red? DVes DNo Add'l per Fee $ 

Health ,51uJIL ~~~ Historrc DIstrict? DVes D No Total Fees $-' Sub-Total PaId $l ot Coverage for New Town Zone: 
Is Sediment Control approval re&lIl red ~s'MInce? 0 Yes 0 No SDP/Red·nne approval date: Balance Due $ 
o CONTINGENCY CONSTRUCTION START Check # ..... -i..... r -· 

.... ~ 

Istrlbution of Copies: White: Building Officials Green: PSZA,Zoning Yellow: PSZA,Englneering Pink: Health Gold:SHA 

\Operatlons\Updated Fcrms\8ulldlng i<pplmpS.2012.docx 

-

i 

http:www.howardcoun~md.gov
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Bricker, Robert 

From: 
Sent: 

johnkkeller <;eiasi>bl I L I:Sases.COlii 
Thursday, April 14, 20164:11 PM 

') t\I,).~ '::f _I, (\J\l 
L . I ~ l-\- '\vt..~e I.. I 

To: Bricker, RoBeii ----.. ~ ~Ca~I ~ 
Subject: RE: B16000366_Health Department comment - Keller 4887 Wharff Lane 
Attachments: Keller SDK 041416.pdf 

Mr. Bricker, 
I spoke with the the guy that did the well abondonment and he will send me a well abondonment certificate that I will 
forward to you . Aslo, I have attached an updated House Plan showing the 2nd fl office with clearly marked shelving and 
cabinets on all walls. Let me know if you need anything else. 
Regards, 
John 

From: Bricker, Robert [mailto:RR :; Q' COU] 
Sent: Thursday, April 14, 2016 3:45 PM 
To: i I Tit! tSil 
Subject: FW: B16000366_Health Department comment - Keller 4887 Wharff Lane 

Mr. Keller, I did not originally see all of the attachments that you sent. I will review the remainder this afternoon. 
Robert Bricker, REHSjRS, L:E:H.S. . 

From: John Keller [mailtol'jii ell tB 1162 gil] 

Sent: Monday, April 11, 2016 4:44 PM 
To: Bricker, Robert 
Cc: John Keller 
Subject: RE: B16000366_Health Department comment - Keller 4887 Wharff Lane 

Mr. Bricker, 

I have attached the items you requested: Location of septic system and Invoice for work, Well abandonment work and 

invoice, revised house plans showing my office on 2nd floor and appeaJ letter for perc: cert. Please call me if you need 

anything else. 

Regards, 

John Keller 

(410) 804-0448 

From: Bricker, Robert [mailto:Ril ielEd @1:bOOSI dadl It; Idigs d 

Sent: Thursday, February 25, 2016 1:54 PM 

To: .iil8ibla tpsh@ll§95 II 


Subject: B16000366_Health Department comment 


See attached PDF: 


ROBERT BRICKER, REHSjR:S:, L.E.H:S: 

ENVIRONMENTAL SANITARIAN 1\ 

BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH, WELL AND SEPTIC PROGRAM 

8930 STANFORD BLVD:, COLUMBIA, MD 21045 


Phone: Desk, 410-313-2691; Program, 410-313-1771; Bureau, 410-313-1774 

Fax: 410-313-2648 


1 
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February 2016 

John Keller 

4887 Wharff lane 

Ellicott MD 21043 

Howard County Health Dept. 

Bureau of Environmental Health 

Attn: Mike Davis 

Re: B16000366: proposal for addition - Waiver of Percolation Certification Plan 

Dear Mr. Davis, 

Per the correspondence from Robert as the co-owner of the home at 4887 Wharff Lane, I would 

like to request a waiver of the Percolation Certification Plan. I am adding an addition on to my home to 
make it handicap accessible for my twelve year old son who is in a and would like to start 

the renovations as soon as with all the proper permits. 

h;U:HMft'm-iru your timely consideration. 



Bureau of Environmental Health 
8930 Stanford Boulevard, Columbia, MO 21045 


Main: 410-313-1771 I Fax: 410-313-2648 

TOO 410-313-2323 I Toll Free 1-866-313-6300
Howard County www.hchealth.org 


Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth 


Twitter: HowardCoHealthOep 

Health Department 

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer 

Date: 	 April 13, 2016 

To: 	 John Keller, Applicant 
J 1"IIit' I ta: I: 6 Ii!ll WSW... 

RE: 	 B16000366; proposal for construction of addition at 4487 Wharff Lane 

Dear Mr. Keller, 

I have received the copy of invoice you submitted for having your well 'sealed'. I 
expect that a Licensed Well Driller will soon be sending me a Well Abandonment Report 
as required by Code of Maryland Annotated Regulations [COMAR} 26.04.04.34.G .. 

I can inform you that Mr. Davis has approved a waiver, per your request that a 
Percolation Certification Plan will not be required for this proposal (B16000366). 

There remain two primary issues: a revision of the floor plan and a revision of 
the plot plan. The revised plot plan and the revised floor plan are to be submitted to the 
Department of Inspections, Licenses, and Permits (DILP). A formal revision sheet must 
be submitted with the plans in response to Health Department comment. 

1. 	 The Plot Plan must be revised to include the locations of the septic tank and the 
septic system distribution trenches. 

While there is a record for the installation of a 1000-gallon septic tank in 1991, 
the record does not include a description of the distribution trenches, their 
10cation(sL inlet depth, gravel depth, and/or trench bottom depth. 

a. 	 The Health Department requires that the septic tank location be 
accurately illustrated on the Plot Plan, and the distribution trench 
10cation(sL or dry weI/location, be illustrated as accurately as possible. 

b. 	 The Health Department requires a report, generated by a professional 
and presented on their official letterhead that describes the values for 
the aforementioned distribution system parameters. 

Location of distribution trenches may be obtained by several methods: 

i. 	 A contractor that conducts surveys with a Ground Penetrating 
Radar can locate the trenches, and may also be able to confirm 
trench bottom depths and estimate trench inlet depths. Limited 
excavation may be required for confirmation. 

www.facebook.com/hocohealth
http:www.hchealth.org


ii. 	 A septic contractor may be able to locate the septic system 
trenches by utilizing a combination of methods that includes 
probes and articulated electronic sensors. Excavation may be 
utilized for confirmation. It may be difficult to predict the extent 
of excavation required to confirm trench location(s), length and 
depth. 

2. 	 The floor plan includes a room (labeled as 'Playroom') that is greater than 90 
sq.ft., and has a door, a closet, and a window. Construction of the room as 

proposed creates a space that fits the Code d;!! nill£,D1Q!.qyb.££l.!.o,~ard 

County Code 3.801(B)], and triggers the requirement for a septic system upgrade 
to include a Best Available Technology (BAT) unit and possibly additional trench 
absorption area. 

The 'Playroom' configuration may be modified. So as not to fit the Code 
definition of a bedroom, a redesign of the 'Playroom' would eliminate the closet 
(re: "storage") , most likely by removing the doors, and incorporate one of these 
three options: 

i. 	 Eliminate the room entrance door and make the entrance to the 
room 4-feet wide, 

ii. 	 Construct a half-wall between the 'Playroom' and another room, 
OR 

iii. 	 Encumber all walls in the 'Playroom' with built-in components 
such as shelving and cabinets 

Should you have any questions concerning this matter, you may contact me by 
email (rbricker@howardcountymd.gov), or by calling 410-313-2691. 

Environmental Sanitarian, Well and Septic Program 
Howard County Bureau of Environmental Health 

Enclosure: (1) definition of Bedroom 
Copy: file 

mailto:rbricker@howardcountymd.gov


----- ---

·, 

Davis. Michael J 

From: Bricker, Robert 
Sent: Friday, April 22, 2016 8:49 AM 
To: Davis, Michael J 
Subject: FW: B16000366_Health Dept follow-up 

Mike, 
See below, Mr. Keller's request for waiver. 
Robert Bricker 

From: johnkkeller [ ] 
Sent: Thursday, April 21, 2016 5:06 PM 
To: Bricker, Robert 
Cc:..eI!" 7 trijj ada.. 
Subject: RE: B16000366_Health Dept follow-up 

Mr. Bricker, 
Per our conversation, I am requesting a hardship on the additional charge of $506 for overseeing the septic co. when 
they dig an observation pit to analize soil composition. 
The reason I am seeking a permit is to renovate my house to make it handicap accessiable for my 13 year old son who 
has Cerebral Palsy and is in a powerchair. We must build a ramp, enlarge all openings, install a walk-in shower, install an 
elevator etc. We have maxed out our home equity line of credit to renovate and have no room in our budget for any 
and all additional expenses. 
Every day that goes by without a permit to start renovation is costing me money and putting my son at a further 
disadvantage for quality of life. We supplied all the necessary things that were required in your initial letter, at 
considerable cost, but we knew we had to in order to obtain a permit. There was no request for dry well depth in the 
initial letter, just location of the septic system . 
Now you are requesting additional work to be done because of the location of the dry well to perc test B. I was told by 
Fogies that there was no issue with the location of the dry well because it was far enough away, per code and health 
dep. parameters. Just to check it out, could cost me $1,000 or more. I can understand needing the depth of the dry 
well and I can have Fogle come back out and give me that considering that should have been included in their initial 
survey, but I do not undertstand why we need to go to the additional time and expense of digging an observation hole 
when our septic system is fully operational and will prolong the permit process even further. 
I am asking you and your supervisor to take all this into consideration and help me do what is best for my son. 
Best regards, 
John Keller 

-From: Bricker, Robert [mailto: . ] 

Sent: Thursday, April 21, 2016 11:48 

~ 

AM 

To: .! @t: 

Subject: B16000366_Health Dept follow-up 

Mr. Keller, 

I apologize that my review has taken longer than expected. Please see attached PDF for a summary of the review of all 

submittals and the Health Department requirements for approval. 


ROBERT BRICKER, REHS/R.S., L.E.H.S. 

ENVIRONMENTAL SANITARIAN II 

BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH, WELL AND SEPTIC PROGRAM 


1 



COMPLETE THIS FORM WHEN DROPPING OFF ANY 

CORRESPONDENCE AND/OR PLANS TO THE HOWARD COUNTY 


DEPARTMENT OF INSPECTIONS, LICENSES AND PERMITS COUNTER: 


~d-1bDate: 

To: 

From: 

Subject: Project name 

Project site address VJ 7 W MAY 02 2016 

Permit # g I. 6DOO:i66 SDP# 
LAN . £VIEW ~IV IS I ON 

Other information pertinent to this project _____________ 

./ Please check the attachments below that you are submitting with this transmittal: 

__¥ Letter of response to address plan review comment letter 

Revised plans and/or revised details: When submitting for a complete re-review, duplicate sets shall be submitted. 

__ Letter Summarizing Changes 

Energy conservation calculations 

Copies of___________-+ Health Dep,artment Request 

(be specific). 

__ DPZ/ DED Request Applicant's Request 

Two sets of single family dwelling model pia 

Contact Person Information: (Required) 

. Other 

Telephone No: LE(a ~Olf-.;()\..fYf3PI.as~~;';;. [~I 
E-Mail Address: ~v-- (Qjfi1JL(hr 

~< Cu.,. 
PLEASE ASSURE ALL DOCUMENTS AND/OR REVISIONS ARE APPROPRIATELY SIGNED AND SEALED, IF 
NECESSARY, BY A LICENSED ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER. PLEASE BE ADVISED THAT INSUFFICIENT 
INFORMATION MAY RESULT IN THE DELAY OF REVIEW BY THE PLANS EXAMINER. THE DEPARTMENT 
OF INSPECTIONS, LICENSES AND PERMITS WILL CONTACT YOU IF THERE IS A PROBLEM. IN ADDITION, 
ONCE THE BUILDING PERMIT IS APPROVED BY THE PLAN REVIEW DIVISION AND ALL OTHER REQUIRED 
SIGNATORY AGENCIES, AND THE BUILDING PERMIT IS READY FOR ISSUANCE, THE PERMIT DIVISION 
WILL NOTIFY THE APPROPRIATE CONTACT PERSON FOR PERMIT PICK UP. ALL PERMIT STATUS 
INQUIRIES SHALL BE DIRECTED TO THE PERMIT DIVISION AT 410-313-2455. CODE RELATED QUESTIONS 
AND PLAN REVIEW INQUIRIES SHALL BE DIRECTED TO THE PLAN REVIEW DIVISION AT 410-313-2436. 
PLEASE ALLOW A MINIMUM OF FIVE (5) WORKING DAYS FOR ANY PLAN SUBMITTALS TO BE REVIEWED. 
THANK YOU. 

-...... 
Received by ~f 
White-Plan Review / Yellow-Applicant / Pink-Permit Division 
t\forms\transmit.frm - Rev . 0412014 



Bureau of Environmental Health 
8930 Stanford Boulevard, Columbia, MD 21045 


Main: 410-313-1771 I Fax: 410-313-2648 

TDD 410-313-2323 I Toll Free 1-866-313-6300
Howard County www.hchealth .org 


Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth 


Twitter: HowardCoHealthDep 

Health Department 

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer 

Date: April 21, 2016 

To: John Keller, Applicant 

'shn8'b'J I I Ii S.lIffi 

RE: B16000366; proposal for construction of addition at 4487 Wharff Lane 

Dear Mr. Keller, 

Myself and others in the Bureau of Environmental Health (the Bureau) have 
reviewed the documents that you sent in response to my comments concerning the 
proposed addition for your residence (B16000366). Summarizing the documents 
received and reviewed: 

1. 	 A request for waiver from the Percolation Certification Plan requirement was 
received, then reviewed and approved by Michael Davis, Assistant Director of 
the Bureau. 

2. 	 A copy of the invoice from R & G Water Systems, Inc. was received and reviewed. 
I understand that you will be forwarding a copy of the Well Abandonment 
Report from Licensed Well Driller as soon as you receive it. 

3. 	 A revision of the 2nd Floor (Upper Level) floor plan illustrating that the "Office" 
has no closet and the walls ofthe described space will be encumbered by built-in 
shelVing and cabinets. This revision, received by email on April 14, illustrates a 
design for a three-bedroom residence, and is approvable when submitted to 
DILP as a formal revision. 

4. 	 An edited version of the sketch on the back of the Septic System Installation 
Permit (A49839) apparently modified by the information gathered by Fogle's 
Septic Clean, Inc. on or about March 2, 2106. 

a. 	 The relative locations of the septic tank and dry well are illustrated as 
amendment of the original sketch. 

i. 	 The modified sketch is not acceptable as a substitute for a Plot 
Plan revision. 

ii. 	 The location data gathered by Fogle's may be accurately 
represented on a drawing for your property, i.e., the drawing 
originally submitted as your Plot Plan, then formally re-submitted 
to DILP as a revision. 

www.facebook.com/hocohealth
http:www.hchealth.org


iii. 	 The depth of the dry well was not determined. 

iv. 	 The proximity of the dry well to perc test location 'B' presents a 
condition for further investigation. 

1. 	 The observation hole was dug to a depth of 9 feet where 
">50" rock is described. 

2. 	 The results of percolation tests conducted at 5 feet depth 
indicate that coarse materials such as sand or fragmented 
rock occurs at that level in the profile as the tests were all 
less than 2 minutes per inch: ' . . • 

Code of Maryland Regulations 26.04.02. 03F(4) requires the Health Department 
to certify the existing on-site sewage disposal and water supply systems as capable of 

. treating and disposing the existing sewage flows and meeting the water demand and 
any reasonable foreseeable increase in sewage flows or water demand before approving 
the building permit. The Health Department shall consider the number of bedrooms, 
total enclosed living space and changes that affect the volume or character of the 
wastewater in making this determination. Therefore, it is necessary to observe the soil 
profile in the immediate vicinity of the dry well. The observation pit must be dug, and 
the soil profile described, to a depth of at least 4 feet greater than the depth to the 
bottom of the dry well. The result of the observation will determine whether the 
Building Permit (B16000366) can be approved without additional requirements or if 
there will be additional requirements for septic system upgrade in order to gain 
approval. 

a. 	 Permit B16000336 may be approved if the dry well is located in soil 
where the soil profile is observed to a depth at least 4 feet greater than 
the depth of the dry well and that profile does not have rock content 
greater 50 percent in the infiltration zone or the 4-foot buffer zone. 

b. 	 If the soil profile in the vicinity of the dry well fails, a septic system 
upgrade will be required that includes a BAT unit and trench absorption 
system designed for the existing residence and the proposed addition. 

Should you have any questions concerning this matter, you may contact me by 

email (rbricker@howardcountymd.gov), or by calling 410-313-2691. 


Environmental Sanitarian, Well and Septic Program 
Howard County Bureau of Environmental Health 

Enclosure: 
Copy: file 

mailto:rbricker@howardcountymd.gov


8930 STANFORD BLVD., COLUMBIA, MD 21045 

Phone: Desk, 410-313-2691; Program, 410-313-1771; Bureau, 410-313-1774 

Fax: 410-313-2648 

E-mail: rbricker@howardcountymd.gov 

2 
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Health Department 

Bureau of Environmental Health 
8930 Stanford Boulevard, Columbia, MD 21045 


Main: 410-313-1771 I Fax: 410-313-2648 

TDD 410-313-2323 I Toll Free 1-866-313-6300
Howard County www.hchealth.org 


Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohea Ith 


Twitter: HowardCoHealthDep 


Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer 

Date: 	 February 24, 2016 

To: 	 John Keller, Applicant 
John@bluestarhomes.com 

RE: 	 B16000366; proposal for construction of addition at 4487 Wharff Lane 

Dear Mr. Keller, 

I have conducted a review of the referenced Building Permit Application 
(B16000366) and associated Plot Plan, and Health Department records for "4487 Wharff 
Lane". I have placed the proposal/On Hold'. 

Several issues must be resolved. 

1. 	 There is a pit well on the property that has been abandoned since the property 
was connected to the public water supply. That pit well must be sealed for the 
Health Department to be able to exercise its authority to approve a building 
permit for the proposed improvements. The well must be sealed by a Licensed 
Well Driller. This is an ongoing issue, and the Health Department will consider 
this issue resolved when a Well Abandonment Report has been received and 
approved by an Environmental Health Specialist. 

2. 	 The Plot Plan must be revised to include the locations of the septic tank and the 
septic system distribution trenches. The revised Plot Plan is to be submitted to 
the Department of Inspections, Licenses, and Permits (DILP) in response to this 
Health Department comment. While there is a record for the installation of a 
1000-gallon septic tank in 1991, the record does not include a description of the 
distribution trenches, their location(s), inlet depth, gravel depth, and/or trench 
bottom depth. 

a. 	 The Health Department requires that the septic tank location be 
accurately illustrated on the Plot Plan, and the distribution trench 
location(s) be illustrated as accurately as possible. 

b. 	 The Health Department requires a report, generated by a professional 
and presented on their official letterhead that describes the values for 
the aforementioned distribution system parameters. 

Location of distribution trenches may be obtained by several methods: 

i. 	 A contractor that conducts surveys with a Ground Penetrating 
Radar can locate the trenches, and may also be able to confirm 

mailto:John@bluestarhomes.com
www.facebook.com/hocohea
http:www.hchealth.org


trench bottom depths and estimate trench inlet depths. Limited 
excavation may be required for confirmation. 

ii. 	 A septic contractor may be able to locate the septic system 
trenches by utilizing a combination of methods that includes 
probes and articulated electronic sensors. Excavation may be 
utilized for confirmation. It may be difficult to predict the extent 
of excavation required to confirm trench location(s), length and 
depth. 

3. 	 There is not a Percolation Certification Plan among the Health Department's 
record for your property. The signed Percolation Certification Plan is the basis for 
the Health Department's authority to approve building permits and well and 
septic system permits. 

a. There is a copy of a plat of re-subdivision (F-94-109, Smith Property Lots 1 
and 2) in Health Department records on which is illustrated two sewage 
disposal areas (SDA) on your property (Lot 1). 

b. A waiver from the Percolation Certification Plan requirement may be 
available. 

i. The property owner must request the waiver from Percolation 
Certification Plan requirement. 

ii. The request to waive the Percolation Certification Plan 
requirement must be in writing, signed by the owner is addressed 
to Mike Davis, Associate Director, Bureau of Environmental 
Health. 

4. 	 The floor plan includes a room (labeled as 'Playroom') that is greater than 90 

sq.ft., and has a door, a closet, and a window. This room fits the Howard County 
Code definition of a bedroom [3.801(B)]. Construction of the room as proposed 
will cause an increase in the estimated daily peak wastewater flow for the 
residence, a condition which triggers the requirement for a septic system 
upgrade to include a Best Available Technology (BAT) unit and possibly 
additional trench absorption area. 

a. 	 The 'Playroom' configuration may be modified. The revised floor plan 
must be submitted to DILP as a formal revision required by the Health 
Department. 

b. 	 So as not to fit the Code definition of a bedroom, a redesign of the 
'Playroom' would eliminate the 'closet (re: storage) and incorporate one 

of these three options: 

i. 	 Eliminate the door and make the entrance to the room 4-feet 
wide, 



ii. 	 Construct a half-wall no" ..,£>on 'Playroom' and another room, 
OR 

iii. 	 Encumber all walls in the 'Playroom' with built-in components 
such as shelving and cabinets 

Should you have any questions concerning this matter, you may contact me by 
email 	 or by 

Environmental Sanitarian, Well and Septic Program 
Howard County Bureau of Environmental Health 

Enclosure: (1) definition of Bedroom 
Copy: file 





-- --

---------------

·' 

I SERVICE lNVOlCE IIT=.~ IT~Out ITotalHours: I 
3102 Main Street Manchester, MD 2~102 


Md. Lic.# WCI133, PI0141 
 pH IDS- .

PHONE - 410-239-070o-Toll Free -800-352--983(;' 
HA__ Iron__

Fax 443-508--2903 

NAME: 7Jfr::;j51/;d knI ~L" 	 PATE: 0//11#6 TIME: 
/;9:;?J~ADDRESS: fP,97 Nllffffr- HOME # : 7'/0 _cPt) If tJ Yf? 

" ..£t ( f"Corr c.;-ry /P1~ ;Z/oY3 WORK#:// 

JOB ADDRESS: cELL#: 

-


, 
-.)rrYPE OF SERVICE: ' PROPOSAL INSTALL SERVICE PUMP HWH we{ MISC. 

... 
... _-......WORK PERFORMED: 	 '" 

-?r~~ybT'/ v i:rI?U ·9 ' fY57?~ ~/c)/-~ f~~' ~/~vrey 

5'2'?"'5'r~1. 
/ / ' 

,.>P!:Ar.. 
" 

C~7) (/./&--Z{ 
.' 

QIT MATERIALlEQUlPMENT 

/Po ' t,%f. ort/UYI>/#~ PtF"7? cP/-/lt/~ r ­
/ ('"~Z;/Z.f">v'F ~ 

;;.P-co th5. c)r~~/~/ ?Ro'W7-' 

WELLTAG# #Ofi...1C I PERMIT# Job Total: 

Payment is due upon completiou of work. Should it be neCessary to obtain legal action Warranty: 

or the service of a collection agency. all reasonable fees and cowt cost will be the Pay This AmoU;;:J:ill .. f}U 

customer's responsibility. The cost of these services wm be added to your balance due. 

Finance charges of2% pet month will be added to balances over 30 days. 

; 
) ' 

~\ 

1 

I 

I 

I 
·1 
1 
I 

I 


I 

,I 


Ail work specified Will be completed in a worlananlike manner according to industJy standard practices. unless ~?~~:~~"~ , 

requested differently by Homeowner and lIS described above. Any alteration or deviation fi'om the above ~ ~ ~~ 

specifications involving extra costs will be executed only upon Homeownerapproval, and will become an extra . • /' rvicemfnls'Signature 

charge over and above the estimalc.. All agreements contingmt upon 5~. a~idenls or dclsys beyond our Credit Card # 

control. ' Expirntion Date 
AcceptllaceofPr'Oposal ' ~'------~-
The above prices, specifications and conditions arc satisfaCtory and are hereby accepted. You are 8IIthoti.ze;Ur ' unty C ' / 
do the work specified. Payment wiD be made upon tompletion or lIS specified above. \ l ,, ' // ' ' -~ 

, 	 Service'and Job Completion:X ~':;'''-./'/i__ . _ 

PaymentAmountReciev~: .-fJ'~ '(;7 0 . ~·IN~P).RTIAL 
,r P..J.f:.;~·~- '" ! ..:= -.,.....~- ' 

Payment Method: .L",?-,·¢!Y ,. How did you hear about us? -XA 	 X ')BaJanceDue ,...:"&-- Due On'-.-.....~~;.,-;;....,...,:. ";, . _ _______ 



I 

Fogle's Septic Clean, Inc. WORK ORDER 
580 Obrect Road Date I 3/2/2016 

Sykesville, MD 21784 

410-795-5670 


I JOB LOCATION I I Name/Address 

~======================~ 
JOHN KELLER ~~~w~~~LN 

4887 WBARFF LN ELLICOTT CITY, NID 21043 

ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21043· 

Customer Phone I 410-804-0448 
A finance charge of 1.5% will be charged monthly on unpaid balances. And 
any ac tual and reasonable co llection fees may be:: added if de linquent. There 

is a $25 fee for a returned clleck. 

We are not responsible for your cleanout cap if we break it when 
we remove it. We are not responsible for any damages to your 

driveway. 

Description Qty Cost Total 
**"u CALL AHEAD .**.~ 

SERVICE CALL - LOCATE AND MARK TRENCHES 

k<+..z , cr P('\/'1.1-c,i c) (/-If far;­
250.00 

~ f­
~Y L(/ 

Sf IS' cf~ 

250.00.1/ 
~r 

TANK ACCESS T Ai'lK LEVEL TANK CONDITION 
Manhole : Y N- - Normal- Good-
Cleanout: Y - N - - Overfull 

Low -

_ Heavy So lids 
Roots-

TankDepth __ _. Wipes _ Other: 

TO ENSURE PROPER CLEANING. FOGLE'S SEPTlC RECOMMENDS 
PUMPING FROM THE 1VlANHOLE AND NOT THE 6" CLEAl'lOUT 

CALL OFFICE TO SCHEDULE: 
Snake inlet line Other: - -
Snake outlet line -

Total $250.00 

Customer Signature 










